Y s ¥ OH Ot <2 i
\‘x- < B oW oM ¢ Ak

b Wy LA \;:'\H E:JI Li \k., @

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

This Fourth Amendment of the Agreement, entered into this day of
2018, by and between the CITY OF ALAMEDA, a municipal corporation (heremafter "City") MCK
SERVICES, INC,, a California corporation whose address is 865 Howe Road, Martinez, CA
94553 (hereinafter called the “Contractor™), in reference to the following:

RECITALS:

A. On June 16, 2014, an agreement was entered into by and between City and Contractor
for Repair & Resurfacing of Certain Streets, Phase 33, PW No. 02-14-04 (hereinafter "Agreement").
The Agreement further stipulated that the contract can be mutually extended on a year by year basis
for up to four additional years.

B. On June 18, 2015, the City and Contractor entered into the First Amendment
(hereinafter “First Amendment”) for Repair and Resurfacing of Certain Streets, Phase 34, PW No.
04-15-07.

C. On June 21, 2016, the City and Contractor entered into the Second Amendment,
erroneously entitled First Amendment, (hereinafter “Second Amendment’) for Repair and
Resurfacing of Certain Streets, Phase 35, PW No. 03-16-03.

D. On July 25, 2017, the City and Contractor entered into the Third Amendment,
(hereinafter “Third Amendment’) for Repair and Resurfacing of Certain Streets, Phase 36, PW No.
04-17-24.

E. City and Contractor desire to modify the Agreement on the terms and conditions set
forth herein. Amend the Agreement for the Repair and Resurfacing of Certain Streets, Phase 37, PW
No. 01-18-01, for fiscal year 2018/2019. Revised scope of work is attached as Exhibit A3.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is mutually agreed by and between the undersigned parties as
follows:

. Page 1, Article 1, TERM, first paragraph of the Agreement is modified to read as
follows:
“The Contractor shall have ninety (90) consecutive working days from the date the
work is to commence pursuant to the Notice to Proceed to diligently prosecute the
work to completion.”

MCK Services 1 PW No. 01-18-01
Amend 4, Repair & Resurfacing, Phase 37 g\pubworks\cip\street 37\docs\amend 4, mck ph 37.doc

b ko



2. Page 2, Article 3, COMPENSATION TO CONTRACTOR, first paragraph of the
Agreement is modified to read as follows:

“Contractor shall be compensated for services performed pursuant to this Agreement
in the amount and manner set forth in Exhibit A3 which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference. Payment will be made in the same manner that
claims of a like character are paid by the City, with checks drawn on the treasury of
said City, to be taken from CIP 91810.”

3. Page 2, Article 4, COMPENSATION TQ CONTRACTOR, fourth paragraph of the
Agreement is modified to read as follows:

“Total compensation for the Agreement is $2,356,430.63. Total compensation for
the First Amendment is $2,356,430.63. Total compensation for Second Amendment
is $5,000,000. Total compensation for work under the Third Amendment is
$4,292,591.32, with an approximate 25% contingency in the amount of
$1,073,147.83, for a total not to exceed amount of $5,365,739.15. Total
compensation for work under the Fourth Amendment is $4,899,427.57, with an
approximate 8% contingency in the amount of $400,572.53, for a total not to exceed
amount of $5,300,000.00. Total cumulative amount is $20,378,600.41.

Use of contingency shall be for items of work outside the original scope and requires
prior written authorization by the City.”

3. Except as expressly modified herein, all other terms and covenants set forth in the
Agreement shall remain the same and shall be in full force and effect.

Signatures on following page

MCK Services 2 PW No. 01-18-01
Amend 4, Repair & Resurfacing, Phase 37 gpubworks\cipistreat 3N\docs\mnend 4, inck ph 37.doc




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this modification of Agreement to
be executed on the day and year first above written.

MCK SERVICES, INC. CITY OF ALAMEDA

A California Corporation A Municipal Corporation
Mark HaZen < Elizabeth D. Warmerdam
President (Sole Owner) Acting City Manager

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:

Liam Garland
Public Works Director

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
City Attorney

Andrico Penick
Assistant City Attorney

MCK Services 3 PW No. 01-18-01
Amend 4, Repair & Resurfacing, Phase 37 g:\pubworks\cip\street 37\docs\amend 4, mck ph 37.doc



City of Alameda
Repair & Resurfacing of Certain Streets, Phase # 37
Contract No. P. W. # 01-18-01

EXHIBIT 'A3’

Estimated
ltem Description Unit Quantity *Unit Price Cost

1 [R/R Curb, PCC LF 12,000 $ 36.26 | $  435,120.00
2 |R/R Gutter, PCC SF 15,000 $ 17.61 | $  264,180.00
3 |R/R Sidewalk & Curb Ramp, 3" PCC SF 5,000 $ 11.40 | $ 56,980.00
4 IR/R Driveway Apron, 4" PCC SF 10,000 $ 14.50 | $  145,040.00
4a |AC Patch SF 12,000 $ 1243 % 149,184.00
4b |Curb Ramp SF 2,000 $ 3937 1% 78,736.00
Detectable Warning SF 2,949 $ 4662 | $  137.482.38

Full Planing, 2" Deep SY 0 $ 3891 % -
8A |Full Planing, 2.5" Deep SY 50,000 $ 3.94|% 196,840.00
7 [Wedge Planing, 6’ Wide x 1.5" Deep LF 3,600 $ 174 [ $ 6,001.68
8 |HMA Patch, 2" Deep SF 50,000 $ 1.74 | § 87,024.00
9 jReconstruct Pavement Failed Area, 4" Deep CcY 5,000 $ 233.29| % 1,166,432.40
10 jReconstruct Pavement Failed Area, 8" Deep cY 2,300 $ 23666 | $§ 544326.83
11 |Seal Random Crack Sealing TON 4.00 $ 350818 % 14, 392.73

12 [Slurry Seal SF 0 $ 033]% -
13 |HMA, Type HMA-A TON 13,000 $ 99.50 | § 1,293,466.72
14 |Adjust Manhole Frames to Grade EA 163 $ 61274 | $ 99,876.98
15 |Adjust Survey Monument to Grade EA 70 $ 387.89 | $ 27,152.21

16 |Replace Traffic Loop Detectors EA 0 $ 505.94 | $ -
17 |Stripes, pavement markings LS $ 130,000.00|$ 130,000.00
18 |Pavement Markers,Blue reflectors EA 77 $ 13.50 | % 1,039.43
19 {EBMUD G5 Box EA 160 $ 387.89 | $ 62,062.20
20 {Permit ALLOW 1 $ 4,00000]% 4,000.00
Subtotal| § 4,899 427.57
Contingency| $§  400,572.43
Total| § 5,300,000.00

*Includes a 3.6 percent increase in unit price per the Consumer Price Index, San Francisco Area, February 2018

Giipubworks\cip\Street 37\Decs\Exhibit A




Client#: 427481 MCKSERVI

ACORD.  CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE T

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE GR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy{ies) must be endorsed. f SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certaln policles may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the
certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER RANERST Felicia McAroy
Marsh & McLennan Agency LLC T, £ 925 482-9300 (TR oy 925 462-9390
Marsh & Mclennan Ins Agency LLC EML s, felicia.mcaroy@marshmma.com
1340 Treat Blvd #250 Lic 0H18131 INSURER(S) AFFORDING GOVERAGE NAIC ¢
Walnut creekl CA 94597 INSURER A : Travelers Indemnity Co of CT 25682
INSURED . INSURER B : Travelers Property Casualty Co. 25674
MCK Ser\llces Inc. INSURER ¢ : Navigators Spaclally Insurance 36056
665 Howe Rd. INSURERD :
Martinez, CA 94553
INSURERE :
INSURERF ;
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR GONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJEGCT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES., LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REPUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

it TYPE OF INSURANCE ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁi POLICY NUMBER DO TFT) (BN TEY) LIMTS
A | X| COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY X | X {DT22CO5E900287TCT1 05/20/2017 | 05/20/2018 EACH OCCURRENGE $1,000,000
[ CLAIMS-MADE IE OCCUR BAMARE e Rnce) $300,000
| MED EXP {Any one person) $5,000
|| PERSONAL & ADV INJURY 131,000,000
| GENL AGBREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE 32,000,000
|| PoLicY [1(] JECT D Lac PRODUGTS - COMF/OP AGG | $2,000,000
OTHER: $
B | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY X | X |DT8105E900287TIL17 05/20/2017 | 05/20/2018 G2Metiem o= T | 1,000,000
X! any auto BODILY INJURY (Per parser) | $
: ﬁbl?ggVNED ﬁgﬁgguusn BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | $
| X| Hiren Autos AT NED e $
Xoll/Comp: Ded. $1,000 $
B | _X|UWBRELLALIAB | ¥ | ocour CUPRP4J6405741726 05/20/2017 |05/20/2018 EACH OCCURRENCE $10,000,000
EXGESS LIAB GLAIMS MADE AGGREGATE $10,000,000
DED I X| ReTENTION $10,000
B | WORKERS CONPENSATION | | X [pTIUBSES0028717 05/20/2017|05/20/2018 X [EeRne | [0
A EEOPIEIRAETREETE Y | cLcaoiAconeN__{ 1,000,000
(Mandatnry in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE| 31,000,000
D T ION O BPERATIONS below FL. DISEASE - PoLiCY iy | 51,000,000
C |Polilution SF17ECP304701IC 06/19/2017|06/19/2018 $2,000,000 Aggregate
$2,000,000 Ea Incident
$25,000 Deductible

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEMICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached If more space is required)

RE: Phase 37 Street Resurfacing.

The City of Alameda, its City Council, boards, commissions, officers, employees, officials and
volunteers are included as Additional Insured {General Liability and Auto Liability), per the attached.
Insurance is primary and non-contributory. General Liability, Auto Liability and Workers Compensation
Waivers of Subrogation apply per the attached.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION
. ‘ SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
City of Alameda Public Works THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
Department ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS,
Alameda Point, Building 1
950 West Mall Square; Room 110 AUTHORIZED REFRESENTATIVE

Alameda, CA 94501-7558 \
| Cawtclb '.Luw.-

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

ACORD 25 (2014/01) 1 of1 The ACORD name and logo are reglsteted marks of ACORD
#53405479/M2737941 WXNYM




INSURED: WMCK Services Inc.

POLICY #: DT22CO5E900287TCTt

POLICY PERIOD:

05/20/2017 TO 05/20/2018

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.
CONTRACTORS XTEND ENDORSEMENT

This endorsement modifies instrance provided undar the fallmving:
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIARLITY COVERAGE PART

GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF COVERAGE ~ This endorsement broadens eoverage, However, soverage for any
Imjury, Gamage er medical experses deseribed in amy of the provisions of this endorsement may be excluded or
fimitedt By another endorsement to theg Coverage Par, and these coverage epadening provigions do kot apply to
the extert that noverage is excluded or Bmited by such an endorsement The following lisling is & gereral cover-
age daecription ordy, Limltatiine and axelugions may apply o these covarages. Raad all the pravisions of Hils er-
dareement ardd the rest of your polisy caefully 1o determing rights, duties, end what is arsd is not covered

-

mEBpREy

£ 3

Airaraft Cihartaresd Witk Piiat

Darnage To Premises Rented Ta You

Inareasad Supplernantan; Paymeants

inoidontal Medioal Malpractioe

Wit Is An Insurad - Newly Adoquitsd Or Fommed
Drganzatons

Who ig An insured ~ Broadened Mamed insured
« Lirnarmed Subsidiaries

Elerbel Additionat nsued ~ Owners, Henegers
Or Lessars OF Pronises

PROVISIONS

A.

GaQ L3 161111

ARCRAFY CHARTERED WITH PILOY

The RHowing 18 adoed 1o Exciusion ., Alecrilt,
Aube Or Watercraft, in Paragraph & of SEOTION
1= QOVERKMGES - COVERAGE & BODILY Ih-
JURY AND PROPERTY DANIAGE LIABILITY:

Thig exchasion does nol apply (0 an wircradl that
i4:

{2} Chadaered with a pilot to any instred,

thy Not owned by ary irsured; sod

fc} Hot being vsed to omiry eny persan oF pop-
arly fof 8 Charge.

DAMAGE TO FREMISES RENTED TO YOU

4. Tha Tt paragraps of 1he axcepions In Bx.
clusion |, Demage To Proparty, i Para-
geaph 2, of SEGTION | ~ COVERAGEY -
COVERRGE A BODILY IHJURY AND
PROFERTY DAMAGE LIABILITY s delalod.

2. The following replaces the last pamgraph of
Paragraph 2, Bxolusions, of SECTION { ~
COVERAGES - SOVERAGE A. BODILY

B

N

£ 2011 The Travetaen dsnmily Sompany. Ml pighle reserveg

Blankat Acrblinaal nsuret — | egaras OF | ansard
Eyuiprmect

Siarkat Additional Ineured — Biates O Palitfest
Subdivisions - Permils

Knowledge And Motice OF Cooutrence Or Offense
Unintentional Omssion

Blarkat Walver CF Bubrogation

Amendad Bodly injury Dafinition

Contraciual Liabildy — Rallrgade

BLURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE L&
ABILITY:

Excluslons ¢. and g, through . do not spply
ip "premises damege”. Exclusion L{1){n)
gges not apply to "premises damage’ saused

b, Fhe,

b, Explogion;

% Llghtning:

. Baoke neaulting fron suck fire, explosion,
ot Hghtning; af

& ‘Waler,

urtess Exciusion £, of Seclion | ~ Coverage A
-~ Bodily Injusy And Proparty Damage Llghilly
is reptaced by anclher endosement to this
Coveiags Pad (hal has Exclusion - Alf Palis-
tiors injuey Cr Darrege or Tofal Poilution Bx-
clusian in #e tila,

A separate lmik of irslsance apphes o
"memises damage” as desoribed in Para-
graph 8. of SBECTICON (Il — LITITS OF N
SURANCE.

Page 1 of &




Page 2of §

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIAZILITY

3, The following replaces Paragiaph 8, of SEGQ-

TION [~ LIMITS DF INSURANCE:

Subject to B, above, the Damage Te Frem-
ises Rented To You Limit 18 tha maost we wil
pay under Coverage A for damages benaues
o "prermleps damage™ (o any oPe premises.
The Damage To Promises Rerted To You
Limit wilt apply to s “properly damage”
peaimately caused by the essime “"poour-
ere”, whelher such dampge mesulls from:;
lire, explasion; lghtning, amcie resulling from
srah fire, sxplosioh, ar lightning; or water, or
any combinatian of any of thase causes,

The Damage To Premises Rented To You

Lirrit will be:

& The smourt shown for the Damage To
FPrafrsues Rerled To Yo Ling onn e
Racizrations of this Covarage Pert; or

B 300000 ¥ ne mrmount iz shown for the
famage Te Fremises Renfed To You
Lirnit on the Dedlarations of fhls Caverage
Pant,

. The following replaces Peagaph & of the

gafimitlon of “insured opnfract” in the DEEINIL-

THMS Sectiar

% Aooondract for o fesse of premises. How-
eves, thal portion of the cortract for a
lease of promises that lndoermrifios oy
pelson or organization M “premises
damage” 8 not an “inswred cortract™;

B. The following s sddad o the DEFINITIONS

Bactian,

Proelses damage” masns "plopady dam-

age o

& Arry preimises while rentad [o you or fem-
porenly eooupied by you with penmission
of the owner, or

B, The cantents of any pramises wiile gush
pranigas is renad 1 you, If your tent gush
premises for o neriod of seven or fewer
Conseetive tays

. The fullowing repiaaes Parsgreph 4.b.01H{b)

of SECTION I - COMMERCIAL GENERAL

LIABIHITY COMNDNTIGNS:

by That Is insurancs for "premises damage”™;
or

. Paragraph 4bfif{c} of SHECTION vV -

COMMERCIAL GERERAL LIARILITY CON-
DITONS s delgled,

G, INCREASED SUPPLEMENTARY PAYMENTS

1.

The fobawing reptsces Faragraph 1.b, of
BUPPLEMENTARY PAYMENTS - COVER.
AGER A AND B of BECTION | -~ GOVER.
AGE

b. Up lo $2.500 for the cost of baill berds
regutied because of agckients or baflic
fane viclatians giglng aut of the use of any
vehiolg ta whioh the Badity Irjury Linbilty
Coverage applias, We do nol have o fur-
rish fhese bonds.

The follawing replaces Paragraph fad. of

SUPPLENMENTARY PAYMENTS - COVER-

AGES & AND B of SECTION | ~ SOVER-

AGES:

o, Al reagonabie expenses incurrad by the
insured at car raquest 1o aseisi us i tha
investipation or defense of tha claim or
“guil", Including aclua! luss of samings vp
to 5300 & day beoause of tme of fom
work.

0. INCIDENTAL MEDICAL MALPRAGTICE
1. Tha follvwing s addsd to the defingtion of “oo-

£ 2011 Tha Travelers Indemmity Company. &1 sighls tesanved.

cirence” In the DEFINITIONS Section:

"Cioourrence” also means an act or omission

comiritted In providing or failing to provide

"incidental medical services®, figt aid or

"(300] Samanian serices” (o 2 person.

Thwe following is addad to Paragraph 26.01) of

HECTION [t~ WWHO 18 AN INSURED:

Pamgragh (1id) above does ot apply o

“"bedity Infury” arising out of providing or i

ing lo povide:

(i} "incidental medical services" by any of
your "empleyres” who g 8 nuise pract.
ticner, registerad nursa, Hoensed practical
nUrsa, fuirsl assistand, amargensy rmed-
cal tachninian or parahadic; or

(il First aid or "Good Samaritan zervices” by
amy of your “erapkyees” ar "volunlesr
workers”, other than an emploved or vol
nteer goctal. Any such “smplivess” o
veduntaor worlkels” providing of fading o
provide tiist aid or “Good Samarilsn ser-
vices" diring thelr wark houre for yau will
be deemad to be apting within the scopa
of thelr emgloyment by you or petorming
@.bies related to the condust of vour bust.
NEEs,

GG RY1811 1




CEDI 1B 1

. The foliowing s added lo Paragraph 4. of
SECTION 1 - LIMETS OF INSURANCE,

For the purposes of datarmining the applics.
He Each Occurrence Limit, el related acts or
omissinis cammittedt In pravidiag of fading in
provide neidental imedical sarvices”, firgt aid
ar "Gaod Samaritan services” o sy one per-
son will be deered o be ong "aeumence”.

4. The fobowinyg exclusion i added 10 Pam.
grapgh 2., Bxelusions, of BECTION |-~ £0V.
ERAGES — COVERAGEH A BODILY INJURY
AND PROFPERTY DAMAGE LIABILITY:

Sale Of Phanmaceuticals

"BotHly L' of "property damage” arising
Uk of the willful soiation of 8 peral statule or
orcknanee relading to the sale of pharmaceuti-
osls committad By, or with the knowledos or
consent of, the insured

8 The Tollowing iz added to The DEFINITIONS
Saction:

“tneidental medicg! sendoes” mearss:

8, Medies?, shrgies), dertal [abarataly, wray
of HUrsing senvice ar fregtment, advice or
mstiuction, or e melated fumishing of
fead ar beverages; or

b. The fulhishing of dispansing of drugs ar
medical, denlal, or sugical supplies or
apolianmes,

"Good Samarilan Sanvices™ Means any emar-
geney mbdical servises Tar which no shonpan-
wsalion s cemanded or regeived

&, Thw following is added to Faragraph 4.5, Ex-

cess [neurance, of SECTION 1V — CON-
MERCIAL GENERAL LABILITY QONDL
TIONS:
Tho imeurancs is exsess aver any valid and
etlectibie ofher insurance availabie fo the in-
sured, whethe! pranaty, excess, contingent of
ort ary ather basis, that s availeble o any of
your “employees" of “velunkeer workera" for
"bodily injury” that ardses ot of providing or
foliing to provide "noidental medicat sur-
vices®, st ald of "Good Samardan services”
o sy parson 0 the exdent mol subjact to
Paragraph Zed1) of Seclion 1 - Who Is An
Insured,

&, WHO 18 AN INSURED -~ HEWLY ACQUIRED

CR FORMED ORGANEZATIONS

The Toliowing replaces Pamgreph 4, of SEGTION
1 VRO I8 AN INSURED:

2 7011 The Travednrs Indomiity Company. AE righls rasenad.

GOMKMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

4. Ary orgenization you rewly acguire or Tawm
other than a partnership, joint vanture or lim.
fted labitdy cosnpary, of which yvou are the
008 pwner af i which you maintan the ma-
fotity owngrshep inderest, will gualify as a
Mamed nslred & tete is no other mswsnce
whicks provides similar coverage to that or-
garization. However:

a. Coverage under this povision s afforchksd
itk
{4] Untit the 180th cay sfer you aoquire of

form the organizetton or the end of the
policy period, whichever i aartier, Iif you
do net repord sush prganization in wriling
fe ue within |80 days aftar you sequire or
form it or
Lintit the ¢nd of the pelisy period, when
that dsle 1g fster than 180 days after vou
Sire or o such organization, 1T you
report such organszation in wriing to ve
withiin 180 days aftar you aceuin ot farm
it, ardd we agrew in writing that it wiél son-
tinue to be & Mamed Inswred unill the end
of the poligy pariad,

b Ooverage A coes not epply io "bodly injury®
ar “papsdy darmage’ thal oosired befae
you actuirad or formad the organization; and

0. Covetage B does nat apply ta "perasnal in-
Jy" or "sehvertising injuny” arising out of Bn
offense committed bafore you escquued of
fornest the oiganization.

{2

—r

€, WHO I8 AN INSURED ~ BROADENED MAMED

INBURED - UNNANMED SUBSIDIARIES

The faliowing & added lo SESTION Il - WHO IS
AN INSLIRED-

Anty of your gubsidiaries, olher Hhan & partnership
jot verdurs ar lmiled fiabildy company, el s
et shown as 3 Named [nsured in the Declara.
tiorw i o Mamed insteed I you mairtain an owr.
erstlp inferest of mare than 50% In such subsidi-
sy orytne frst day of the policy period

No sugh subsidiary is an insured for “bodlly wjury”
or "property damage” el ooourred, or "persons!
By of “advertising injury® cawssd by an of
forse comivilied afler the date, if ary, duting the
palicy period, thal yeir no longer maintain an
owhirghip inlerest of more thar 50% in such sub.
gidiany.

Pagadof g




Page 4 of §

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABRITY

3. BLANKET ADDITIONAL INSURED - WNERS,

MANAGERS OR LESBSORS QF PREMISES

The following ie added to SEGTION # - WHO IS
AN INSURED.

Ary person of organization that e 3 premises

owrwr, mahager ar lesssr and that you have

agreed In 2 willer corkract or agresment lo in

chide g8 an atditorat inswed an this Coverage

Part I8 8 insurad, but orly with respect 1o fability

for "bodily injury", “propaty domags”, "personal

injury” ar "adverising injuny'” thak

A s badily juny® or "properly damage” et
neours, of @ “persoral inuny'' or "edverising
mpury" caused Dy an offense that s commmi-
ted, subsequent 1o the execution of that con.
tant ar agraemant; and

B, Arses o of the owrarship, tratnienance of
use of that par of any premises leased to
Yo

The irgurance proviced © sweh premilses oaner,

maragesr of fessor la subjedct to the following pro-

vigione:

. The lmis of insumance pravided o such
premises pwner, manzgee or lessur will be
the mininwm Bits which yau agreed ta pro.
vide In fhe writlen contract or egreement, or
tha limitz ghavmn on the Cieckiations, which-
ever aie fess.

b, The sursrce provided fo such premises
oWIer, Mansgaer of lasedr doas not apply k-

41 Aty "bodily ijury® or “properly darmage”
hat ocours, of “personal infuny or Vadver.
tiging injury” caused by an offense Bt s
coruriitad, after you ceass o be s tenant
irnthal pramises, of

£2) Bustural altaratlons, new eonstiustion or
demolifion aperatlons perMfimed By o on
behall of such premises owner, lessor of
manggear.

& The Insutares provided o such premises
OFWABS, MANRgRT OF [RE807 15 GYOeRE OVEr any
vadid and onllectitie othar nalrance available
o such prEmisey QWNeEr, Mmaruger or Bssor,
wihether pmary, exoess, oanrgent or on
aryy othar basis, unlges you hews agreed in
the weltlen cortiael o agreemant that this in-
surance  mast be  primany o, oF  pon-
cordiiutory with, such olfier nsurance,
which ooge ths insuranoe will be primary 1o,
and pon-corfribadgny wath, sush gther insur
ance

H. BLANKET ADDITIONAL INSURED ~ LESSORS

£ 2041 The Yravelers Indesrnity Sompany. Al righa resorwd,

OF LEASED BQUIPMENT

Tra foilowlng Is added to BEGTION - WHO IS
AN INSURED:

Any parson of orpanzation that is an equipment
lesser and thal you heve sgreed in a wiilten con.
tract o agreement 1o include A8 an insured an
thia Coverage Padt Is an insured, but only with re-
gpect 10 fabudity for "boddy infury, "proparny dam-
age”, “"persoral injury” or "advertising injury that,
a8 Chadily Injun” ar “peoperly damage” that
poCure, Of & “personal inuny” of "adveriising
injury” ceused by en offense that is commit-
ted, subgequant o the execution of thet con.
tract or agreement; end

b, R et S whons oo HE g, Ly youe sels o
omigsions In the malnienanag, oposatinn of
wse of equipmert feased to vou by such
pquipmeryd lessne,

The insurance pravidan o sueh aquipenert lassor
is suibfect to the folluwing provisiona,;

2 The limite of meursnce provided to such
aquipment lessor will be the mirsmum lbmits
which yau agfesd I pravide in the written
contract ar agresment, of the lmits shown an
tha Declarations, whiohever zre fans

b, The insurance provided 10 SICh squipment
lewgor does not apply to any “badily infun® or
"peoperty damage” hal ooows, of ‘bersonal
infury" or “advartising Injuny”' caused by an of-
fenge that s commilted, after the exuiprmant
Inago expres.

e. The insuranss providad fo stk aquipenent
RBEOr i extess aver sy valid and eolleclitie
other Inpuranee avgilable to sush gquipment
loagor, whalber primary, excess, condingent
OF on ary oiier basle, unless you have
agroad i1 the willien coniract or agremen
fhat s inswanve must be primaw fo, o
non-cartributony with, such ofher insurancs,
in which cese thds ingurance witf be primary
ter, and aon-gontricutory with, sush ofhet in
BTG,

BLANKEY ADDITIONAL INBURED - BYATES
OR POLITICAL SUBDIVIBIONS - PERMITS

The ftiowing is added 1o BEGTION § ~ WHD 1S
AN THSURED.

Ay skate or paitical subdiviszon hal hes issued &
perrit In oonnaotlon wilh oparatiors porfarmed by
youl ar on yaur bebalf and that you are requleed

CED3 Mt M




o

Ceh3I1I 1

by ary ordinanes, [aw of bullding tode 6 inchida
a5 an addlional inswredt on thig Coverage Pat is
an insured, bul only with respect lo fiavility for
“heddy wmijury”, "property damage”, "persoral in-
uny™ or “advedistng injury” arlging oul of stich op-
eralions.

The Insurance provided to such siste or pottical
aubdivision does nol spply lo:

8. Any "budily infury,” “propesly demepge,” “per-
gonal Injury” of "adverlising Injuny” arising owt
of oparations pertermed o that atste or po-
Leni subwiision; o

B Ay “bockly inpay' or "propetly demage” in-
chuded In the "products-completed operaliong
hazard",

RNOWLEDEE AND NOTIGE QF QUUUH.

RENGE QR OFFENSE

The foltowing is acded fo Paragraph £, Dutles In

The Event of Occurratice, Cltanga, Clalm or

Sult, of SRCTION IV —~ COMMERCIAL GRN.

ERAL LIABILITY CONDITIONE:

g The foloving provislans apply to Parageapt
&, above, but anly for e purposes of the ine
swarge providad under thls Covetage Fart to
youk ot any nsured fisted in Paragreph 1. or 2
of Section H ~Whe Is An Insured:

(A} Mohos to us of sish "ooounprce” or of-
tarme mast be given as soon ss prachico-
ple nnly aflar the "sotliranad” of alfensa
i bnown by you {if you arg an indivicual),
any of your panress or members who s
art individuzd GF vou o 8 pardnssship or
jalet vanture), any of yout managers wha
i an tndividusl {F you are & Smited lakeity
comparyl. any ol your “axectbive offi-
carg” or directors {IF you ave s organize -
tion giher than g parinersbip, jonk verdure
ar Yimdted Hability corpamy) o any “em-
ployes” suthorized By you to gve natice
of an “soourrence” or offense,

{2} I you e a partrership, joint venture or
limited Eabiliy compary, and nona of your
patiners, joird ventee membeig ar man-
apete ara ldividuals, totics to us of sioh
"aosumencs” oF offense must be given as
sa0n ea prackicable only after Hhe “oootr.
rencs” of ffanse Is known by

i) Any individua! who e

(I} A partne or mamber of ary past-
nership oF jeint verture;

5 201 The Trovelers indennty Comgery Al rights rasssved

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

{% A manager of any limuted hsbidty
company, ot

{iii} An executive offcar or drester of
any ollwr argani zation,

that is your patrer, (ol venturs
member or marager; of

iy 2ny "employes” adthodzed by sueh
partneship, joint verdire, limited |-
abilly compary or other onganiation
10 give nolice of an "gestrrence” or
offenss,

(3} Nolice to us of such “ecourrence” o of an
offerse will be deemmad to be given Bs
BOOT 8% practcatie if I s given in goog
Taith s soon g% praclivebie fo your work
TR cempengrtion inwurer. This sppice
oty # you subsernuenty give nolice to us
of the "pocurrenss or offense 3s soon as
practicalde after any of the pemsong des
soribad In Parggrachs o, {1} or {2) atove
discvers that the “ocourrence” or offenaa
may resultin sums o which the insurance
provided under this Coversge Fart may
sy,
However, It tHs Coversge Fad includes an en-
dorsement hat pravides Umiied coverage for
"hodily injury” e “propely damege” o polhdion
costs ansing out of 8 dischargs, relesse or &5
cape of "poliulants” whish containg & requirement
ihat the discharge, feleass of escape of "poliut.
ante” st be reported fo us within & specific
numizer of days after s abnpt commercement,
this Paragraph o does not affect that reguize.
Mz,

HBINTENTIONAL QMISSION

The following is added o Parsginph &, Repre.
sonfations, of SECTION IV ~ COMMBERGIAL
GENRRAL LIABILITY CONDITIONS

The unintentions! omission of, or urinlentional
| in, any information provided by you which
wea raliad upon in isswng Whie policy witl nol preju-
dice yaur rights under this inswance, However,
{his provighan dots pol affect our right to collent
ackdlipnal premium or ko exescies our gite of
cancetliation of pantshewa? 6 accardance with
Appdicable medrance faws ar regulations,

BLANKET WANER OF SUBRDGATION

Tha folowing is added fo Paragraph 8., Transfer
Ot Rigns Of Recovery Against Others to Us,
of SECTION IV « CONMERCIAL GENERAL LI
ABILITY CONDTRAONS:

Page 6o G




Pagedal§

COMMERGIAL GENERAL LIRBILITY

i the inswred has sgreed in 2 contract or sgres-

ment o waive that insued's right of resovery

agalnst any pRrson of Orgartzalcn, we wane

fight of recavery egainst such persen or organiza-

lipn, but only for payrmerds we make begause of

& “Bodily Irjuns or “Woperty demage” that oo-
BLrs; Of

. "Personel Infury" or ‘adeerlising  Injuny”
vaused by an offersa thal is sommitted,

suoeacuent 1o Lhe execution of that contract of
agresment.
ANENDED BODILY {HJURY DEFINITION

The ioliowing replaces the definifion of "y
injuey™ w1 the DEFINITIONS Stolinn:

01 23011 The Trovelers lademnily Sompany, All rights ieserved,

3. “Hodly inun mears bodly infury, mental
angyish, mentzk wjury, shock, nght, disabiliy,
rumiistion, sickness or disease sustained by
8 parson, including death resulling from apy
of these at any tims,

M. CONTRAGTUAL LIABILITY - RAILROADS

1. The following repleces Paragraph ¢. of the
oafinition of "insied contract” in lhe DEEINL
TIONE Saclion;

G ANy eassment O Heenss agresmeant;

2. Patagraph £{1) of the defindion of “insured
geatract* i the DEFNITIONS Sectian Is de-
leted,

GG D 181111




INSURED:

MCK Services inc.

POLICY #: DT22C05E800287TCTI

CG D246 0808

POLICY PERIOD:

05/20/2017

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY

BLANKET ADDITIONAL INSURED
(CONTRACTORS)

This endorsemoent modifles. insliranse proviged undor tho olowing:

COMMERGIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

% WHO 5 AN INSURED - (Seclion I} Is amendad

to Include sny person o orgonization that you

aqgree in 8 "wiitlen cantract requiriag Ihsurance™

to include ax an additional inswed on this Cover-

age Part, bul:

o} Only with rospest to Hebility or "bodly injury®,
*oronery demeage” of "personal injury®; and

by, and only 1o the extent that, the injury o
damage is causad by acis or omissions of
you of your subtaniractor [ the parfonmance
of "yobr work* io which the "written contracl
renulring insurance” applies. The parson or
arganizalion does nol qualily aa ah additional
ingurad wath mspect to the independent acts
or craissions of such person of organization,

. The Insurance providad in tha adiditinted Instirad

by ihfs andorsemsnt te limtled as folliows:

8} in the ovont that the Lirolls of nsuranes of
this Covarage Part shown in the Declarations
excewd the limits of Hablily requlred by the
Swriflan confract raguining Insurance”, the n-
surance provided o the sdditions! insured
shatl e lmiled o tha Bmits of Yoty -
quired by that “writion contesct requiring in-
suranoe®. This endorsement shall not in
wrease the Brlls of insumnce described In
Hection 1 - Limits OF Insuranas,

b} The Insurance provided fo the additionat in-
suredl doos not apply lo "bedily injury”, "prap-
arty damage™ or "personat injury” arisling ow
of the randaring of, ar fallurs 1o randar, sny
professional archilactinal, enginsaring or sur-
veyling servicos, including:

L The preparing, approving, or falling o
praparp or approve, maps, shop draws
ings, opinlong, repors, surveys, fleld o
ders or change oiders, of the praparing,
appeoving, or falllng o prepare Or ap-
prove, drawings ond specifications; and

i, SBupervisory, Inspociion, prohilaciural or
anginearing activitios,

N

@& 2008 Tha 81 Paul Travelers Companles, ing.

¢} The Insurance pravidet o the additional lo-
sured does mot spply 1o "bodily jun® or
“moparty damage”™ caused by “your work®
and Inciudad n the “products-cormploted op-
aratiors hazerd® upless the “waliteh conbract
raquiring knsurance”™ specifically requires you
e provide such coverago for that addlional
insured, and then the Insurance provided lo
the gdditional Insured spplies only 1o sueh
“hodily fnjwy” or "property damape® thet oo
curs before the end of the paried of Bme for
which the "wrilten contract raguiring Insurs
anco” requires vou to provide such coveraga
r ﬁlme and of the policy perlod, whishuver Iz
sarler.

The insuranae provided o the additional Insurad
by this endoreomant lo suzeee ovor any valid and
collectible "olher inswance”, whother prhmory,
arcess, contingant ar on any olhier bagls, thel is
pvailable ta the addittonal insured for a fose we
cver under his ondarsamant. However, if the
*writter contract raquiing Instrance® specilicetly
raquirea thet this inswrance apply on a primary
basts or & primary snd nen-contdbutory basts,
ks Inswance is primary 10 "other Insurance”
pvaliable to the additional inswred which covers
thal pargon or organizetian as o nanwd ihsursd
107 BUCH 1055, Ak v Wi not shire Wil g
“olher nsucancs”. Bl the insurance provided 1o
the additienal nsured by this erdorsement elill s
Bxcess over any valid and collectible "other In-
surance”, whether primary, oxcess, conlingant o
on any olher basis, that 1s avallable 1o the addi.
tions! inaured when that porson or organizetion is
g sdditionst Insured undar sch "other insur
ange’,

A% a condilfon of coversge provided to the
addditional insurod by this endorsemant:

a) The addilions! insured must give ug wiitlen
nedice as sqon as practicable of an “ocours
mnce” or an offense which may resull In &
glalm. To the extent possible, such notice
should Includs:

Page tof 2

TO 06/20/2018




COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

b}

o

d}

Page2of 2

t, How, whan and where the "cocurence”
or offanse took place;

#, The namas and addresses of any Injured
parsons and vilnessos; and

HL The naturs and location of any Injury or
dameage arising out of e "bccumence™ oF
oiienge.

i & clalm is made or "suil® is browght ageinst

the additional insurad, 1he addilional Insurod

must:

L. Immediatoly meord fhe specifics of ihe
clalm or "suit” and tha <ate recalved; and

il Metlify us ag soon as practicablo.

The addilienal insurad must see to il that we
racalve widlton notice of the dlaim or *sult* ag
spon 88 practicabip,

The atdiional ngured musl Immediately
sand us coplag of all lagsl papors rscolved in
gonnection with (ho clalm or "sull’, cooperate
with ug in the investigation or seliloment of
the claim or defense againgt the "sult”, and
otherwise comply with all policy senditions.

The additional insured must tonder the de-
fange and Indomnity of any clalm or "sull” to

& 2005 Tha 8t Paul Travolers Companias, Inc.

any provider of "alher insurance” which would
cover the additional insured for & loss wo
gover undar this endorsemant, Howovar, this
condition does not affect whether the Insur-
ance provided lo the additionsl insured by
lhis endoisement is primary 1@ "other Ingup
antg” aveilabla o tho additonsl insurad
which covers that person or arganization as a
nomed inswed as destribed In paragraph 3.
above.

5. The following definition s added to SECTION V.
~ DEFINITIONS:

*Written contracl requiring inswance” means
that part of any wiitten contract or agreemant
uncar which yoir ara required 1o intlude a
parsan or crgandzation as an additional ine
sured on Whis Govarage Par, provided Ihat
the “hadily Injury® and "properly damaye” oc-
curs and the "personal Injury” 1s caused by an
offense commitiath

a.  After the signing and execution of the
contract of agreement by you;

b. White thet pait of the contmct or
agreemeant Is In affact; and

¢, Bafora the end of the polcy partod,

CGD2450805




INSURED:
POLICY #:

MCK Services Inc.

DT8105E900287TIL17

POLICY PERIQD: 05/20/2017

COMMERCIAL AUTO

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLIGY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.
BUSINESS AUTO EXTENSION ENDORSEMENT

This endorsemaent madifles Insurance provided under the following:

BUSIMESS AUTO COVERAGE FORN

Wilh respeat 1o coverage providad by this endorsement, the provislons of the Coverage Fosm apply uitess modh
findg by the endorsanmient.

GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF COVERAGE ~ This enderssment broadens cuverags. Hoveyer, covemae for any

Ingiry, damage of medlcal expensas dascribed In any of the provisions of this endorsement may be exciuded or
liritotl by anolher andorcomont to the Covorags Part, and thaso covarage brondoning provisiona do mot apply o

the extert Ihat coversge is axcluded or limited by such an endosement, The following Histing |3 & general cover-
nge dascriplion only. Limitatlons and exciusions may spply to these covareges, Read all the pravisians of this en
dorserment amd the rest of your policy carsfully to datemine rights, duties, snd what §s and is not covared.

A, BROAD FORN NAMED INSURED

., HLANHET ADDITIONAL INBURED

C. EMPLOYEE HIRED AUTO

0. EMPLOYEES AS INSURED

E. SUPPLEMENTARY PAYMENTS - INCREASED
LIMITS

. HIRED AUTO -~ LIMITED WORLDWIDE
COVERAGE - INDEMNITY BASIE

{4, WAIVER OF DEDUGTIBLE -~ QLASS

PROVIZIONE

4. BROAD FORM NAMED INSURED
The following &5 added to RParagraph &3, Whe Ig
Ar Ingured, of SECTION 1 - LIASILITY SOV
ERAGE:
Any organtzaiion you newly acguare oF fonr due-
ng the policy poriod oves which you makilaks
0% or morp owngrship nlerast snd that is ot
separsiety fsured for Cusiness Aule Coverage,
Coverags under I3 jrovision is afforded oaty gn-
UE {he 48000 day after you acquite of faom tha er-
franization or the end of te policy period, which-
sver ig eadler,

B, BLANKET ADDITIONAL INSURED

CATISENO0N 10

The fokowdng s adifed 1o Parmagraph c. in AL,
Whio Ta An Indured, of BEGTION T LIABILITY
COVERAGE:

Any person or opganization who s cequdred untler
a wriitan conteact o agraemant bedwaen you ang
thas parson or aganizalion, hat Is signed and

& 20D Tha Travetws Indemnity Gompany,

H., HIRED AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE -~ LOBS
OF UBE ~ INGREABED LIMIT

L PHYSICAL DAMAGE ~ TRANSPORTATION
EXPENSES ~INCREASED LIMIT

J. PERSONAL BFFECTS

K. AIRBAGS

L. NOTICE AND KNOWLEDUE OF AGCIDENT
CRLOSE.

M. BLANKET WAINER OF SUBROBATION

N, URINTENTIONAL ERRORS OR OMISSIONS

execuied by you pefore the “hodily Enjury™ or
‘oroeperty dampge’ ooours and that is in effant
during tho policy paded, R be named as o sddi-
tioaal ipsured {8 an “insured” for Liabisty Cover-
ago, but anly for damages to which this insurance
applies and only o 1 exient sl parson or o~
gendzailon qualiios a3 o0 “ingured” ender the
:t;.fhu I8 A Insured provision contalned in Sactlon

€. EMPLGYEE HIRER AUTO

1. The foltowing Is added to Parsgrach AL,
Wha ig An Insured, of SECTION I - Li-
ABILATY COVERLZE:

An “employee” of yours is an "Insused” wille
dperming an “Auto” hired or rented under g
coniract or agreemont in that "employes's”
name, with your peomlssion, while parfeiming
dutlen related 1o the congduct of your busk-
ABES.

Page 1 of d

Inchagas copprighind wnatorial of Insorance Ssrvicon e, ng, wih ity permswan.

TO 05/20/2018




COMMERCIAL AUTO

E.

Poge 2ot 4

2, The following repiaces Paragraph b, in BB,
Qther tisurance, of SECTION IV « BUS
NESH AUTCG CONDITIONS:

b. For Hired Auto Physical Damage Covers
age, the fallovdng ade deerned to he cov-
arad *autos” you own:

{1} Any covered “aula” you loase, hire,
rent or horow, and

(%) Any covered “sule” hired o rented by
your "smployas” under & coatracl in
that Individual “ompltyee’s™ name,
with your pemisslon, while perfom.
ing dulies related lo the coaducl of
Fur e,

Howaver, any "aulo” Hhat i loased, hirad,

renfed or borrowed with o driver [5 nol a

coverad "puo®

. BEMPLOYEES AS INSURED

Tho folipwing is added {0 Paragraph A, Who i
An Insured, of SECTION 1 = LIABILITY £0V-
ERAGE:

Any "ermployee” of yours is an “nsured” while us-
{0y A covorad “auts” yeu don't own, hire Or barigw
in your business of your personal affalys,

BUPRLEMENTARY PAYMENTS - INCREASED
LIMITS

1. the following replaces Paragiaph A20.02),
of BECTION 11 - LIABILITY CQVERAGE:

{2k Lip to €3.000 for cost of batl bonds {n-
cluding bands for relpted traffie fav viala-
thens) eaquired becanse of on “acidanl”
wi £over, Ve do ot have to furmish
these honds.

%, The folivwing roplaces Paragraph A.Z.a.d),
of GECTION Il - LIABLITY COVERAGHE,

{4) All reasonablo axpenses incurred by the
“insured” at gur reguest, fuchading actuai
Ioss of egmings up to 3500 A day bow
cause o time off from wark.

HIRED AUTG - LIMITED WORLDWIDE COY-
ERAGE ~ INDEMNITY BASIS

The folovdng raplases Subparagraph {8) ln Para-
grapn B.7., Policy Perlod, Coverage Teerlory,
of BECTON B - BUSINESS AUTO CONDL
TIONS:

{6} ANYWNErs in tha womg, 4xcapl A0y GOURY 07
jurisdiction whils any frade sanclion, am-
amo, or simdlar reguiation imposed by the
UnHed Btalos of Amarica applies to and pro-
hitiits the famsaction of business with or

£ 2050 The Traveleds Ingemtitly Sumpany.

within such country or jurisdiclion, for Liabliy
Coverage for any oovered "auto™ fhat you
Igage, Wrg, ranl o borrow without a ditver for
& period of 30 days or loss and that [5 not an
"ae” you lnage, hire, rent of borrow from
any of your "amployeas”, pardners (if you aro
a pangrship), members §f you are 8 Tmiltog
ability company) ar members of {heir lousa-
holds.,

(s} With respact lo any claim made of "suit”
braughl outslde ihe United Stales of
Amarica, the laritories ond possassions
of tho Unitcd Stales of Amtedon, Poeilo
Rito and Canada:

{1 You musl arranpe to dafend the "in-
surgd” agalngl, and invesligate or sel
fle any such clalm or “suil’ Bod keop
us advised af all procaedirk)s and ac~
tinns.

{H} Nelther you nor any oher involvey
“insured® wifl make any settfement
wilhoul our ponsonk.

() We may, al our disceefian, patilcipats
iy defending the “nsurad” against, or
in the soittement of sny claim or
"sulil*,

(iv) We will relmbrurse the “inswred" for
suns that the “insured® legally mus!
puy as damages bocause of "bodily
Infury" or "propedy damage” fo which
thin insuranca applies. that the *in-
sured” pays with our consent, bt
anly up to the Emil described in Pajas
graph G, Limit OF Insurance, of SEG.
TION il = LIABILITY COVERAGE,

fv} Wa will reimburse the “Wsured” for
tha rsasonable expenses inguned
willi o consent for your lnvestiga-
lion of such claims andd your defenss
of the ‘Insured” against aoy such
bsult’, tul only up lo and Wcluded
wiltin the imi deserbed in Pawe
graph ., Limit Of (nsurance, of
SECTION if — LIABILITY COVER-
AGE, and not in addition 1o such limit.
Gur duly i make such paymonts
onds whan we have used up the ap-
plicable Tk of insurance in pay-
rents for damagos, salifermoents oe
defense axpanises,

{b} This insurence i5 exoess over any velld
amdd colfectide other insurance avanilable

CATIEIOI 1D

inpliixlas oegyrghtvy maturial of Instrares Bervizes Offlae, 6. wih Hs permission.




to the “insured” whether primary, excess
contingent or on any othar basis,

{¢) This Insurance is ol 8 substitute for re-
quirsd or compulsory Insurance in any
country oulside the Unlted S{otes, Hs ters
glnnng arkl possesslons, Pusrto Rice and

anata.

Yau agree {o maintain all required or
compulsory insutanee in any such couns
iy ug 1o the mimmom lmits required by
kopal law Your fgdure to Lomply with
compulsory insurance requiraments wil
nol ipvelidate the coverage afforded by
His noitey, bl s will anly b labls o the
same extgnt we would have been liabla
hat you complsd vith the compuisory In.
suranca fecuirarnents,

{d} WL 1s understood that we are ool an agmil-
ted or auhorized insurer oulside the
Unlted States of Amoerea, Hs torflodes
and possessiens, Fuerto Rico sad Cane
ada. We asswne no responsitiiy for the
fumdghing of carllficatas of guranoa, or
for comglianes in any way with the laws
of other enpuritdes relating 1o Insuranca,

G, WAIVER OF DEDUCTIALE - GLARS

H.

CATIEI0E 1

Tha folloving Is sdded to Paregraph B, Deductl-
e, of GECTION HI - PHYSICAL DAMAGE
COVERAGE:

Mo doductible for & covared “aula” wik apply 1o
glas domoge if the glass is ropaleed rathee than
replaned.

HIRED &UTD PHYSICAL DAMAGE - L0538 OF
USE ~ INCREASED LIMIT

The {ollowing repiaces the kst gemlenca of Para-
graph AdD,, Losy Of Use Expanses, of BEG-
TION I~ PHYSICAL DAMAGE COVERAGE;

Fowever, the most wo vt pay Tor any expenses
for tose of uee ie $85 por day, 16 o moinurn of
$750 for any one *acddent”.

PHYSICAL DAMAGE ~ TRAMSPORTATION
EXPENSES - INCREASED LIMIT

The {clowing raplaces the Fsl santonce in Paca-
graph  Ada., Transporiation Expanses, of
SECTION Il ~ PHYSICAL DAMAGE CQVER-
AZE:

Wo will poy up to $50 por day to o moximum of
§1,500 for tomporary iranspotation sxpanse in-
cured By you because of the lotal thet of a tov-
arod "mun” of the privale passanger vpe.

4

(™

& 2010 The Travels Indemally Sompany,

COMMERCIAL AUTO

PERSONAL EFFEGTS

Tha following is addad to Paragraph Ad,, Cover-
age Extensions, of SECTION I ~ PHYBICAL
DAMAGE COVERAMGE:

Pornanal Effoste

Wa will pay upr 1o $400 for "loss™ W0 weardng ap-
paral and other personal effects which are:

(1) Qhwned by an “insured”; and

{2} Inor on your coversd “aule”.

This coverage applles only In the event af & tolal
inefl of your covered “suto™

No dogduclidies apply 10 this Poarsonal Effegls
cOverage,

AIRBAGS

The lolfowing is added to Paragraph B3, Exclu.

gionz, of SECTION 1IN ~ PHYSICAL DAMAGE
COVERAGE:

Extivsion 3.4. doas not apply to "loss" {6 one or

more girbags [0 2 covercd “ado” you dwn that in-

flete due {0 a couse other than a cause of "oss”

sot forth in Pacageaphs A5, and Ade,, but

onlky:

&, I thal "auto™ is & covored “amo™ for Compro-
hensive Coverage under this poicy;

b, The althags aem not covared under 4ny war-
randy; and

€. Thi Rirbags were not intentionally inflated.
We vill pay up to a maximurn of $1,080 for eny
one "loss",

NOTICE AND KNOWLEDGE OF AGCIDENT GR
LEYSS

The following 1s ndded (o Paragraph A2, of
SECTION IV - BUSINESS AUTO CONDITIONS:

Yorr quly 10 give (1 oF our 2uilarzed reprasanta-

flve prompt notice of the "gesident” or "loss® ap-

plisg only whan the "aocident” or "logs" is knbwn

o

{a} You §f you are gn indhvidus),

(b} A partnor (F you arg 8 pastaurship):

{e} A member (f you are 4 Bmiled Giability nome
pany);

() An exsculive officar, direclor of insurance

manager (I you 8/ & corporailen or gther or-
yarsbeativny, w

{g} Any "nnployaa” authosdzed by youlo pive no-
tico of the "accident” or*loss™.

Page 3 0f 4

Ineyddes copyrighted materlyl of Insucerse Services Olfize, 1ag. Wil B permission.




COMMERCIAL AUTO

M. PLANKET WAIVER OF SUSBROGATION such contracl. The walver apphies only le the
Tho folloving ropiaces Parsgraph A%, Transfer person ar organization designsted in such
Of Rights Of Recovery Against Others To Us, contraot.
of BECTION IV ~ BUSINESS AUTO CONDI- N, UNINTENTIONAL ERRORS QR OMISSIONS
TiONg: The following is added to Paragraph B.2.. Gone
8. Transter OF Righls Of Recovery Against coalmaent, Misrepresentation, Or Fraud, of
Others To Us SECTION IV - BUSINESS AUTO CONDITIONS:
Vie wakve any doht of moovery wa may hive The uninfenlional omission of, or uninlentional
agalns!t any person or prganization (o the ex- ermr in, &oy informekion given by you shall not
tant requited of you by & wiillen coniiact prajudice your dghts under this Insurance. How-
signed and execuled pror o any “sccident” ever this proviston does nol affect our tight o col-
of *loss”, provided that the “acsident” or "1oss™ letd atdditional premium or exercise our right of
arfses out of operations contemplaled by vangedlalion or Asn-ranowal,
Pano 4 of 4 2010 Frye Travelers mzemnily Sofnd GATIEI N 1D

inchafas cupyriphta 1 material of Insurarce Senvicey Dffice, !m;. wilh #9 pesriasdan,




«

INSURED: MCK Sarvices Inc.
PCOLICY #: DTJUBSE90028717 POLICY PERIOD: 0572072017 TO 05/20/2018

TRAVEL Eﬁts‘? WORKERS CA%D«;PENSATION

EMPLOYERS LIABILITY POLICY
ENUOHSENMENT WC830376( A)~

WAIVER OF OUR RIGHT TO RECOVER FROM OTHERS
ENDORSEMENT - CALIFORNIA
(BLANKET WAIVER)

We have the right 10 racover our payments from anyene lable lor an nfury covered by this pollcy, We will not
enforon our right againat tho poraon or srgonization namoed in the Sohodulo.

The addilional pramium for Ihls endorsement shalf be % of the Catlormia workers™ compensation pre-
rkum.

Schetdulo
Peraen or Organization Joeb Rescription

WHERE REQUIRELD BY WRITTEN CONTRACT

This endosement chanpas the policy to which it is alfached and is sHective on the dale issued unfess otherwise
atated,

{The Information helow is reguired only when this endorsemend is Issuad subsecuent 1o preparation of
the polioy.}

DATE GF [S8UE: . - ET ABBIGN: Page 1 of 1




